
640,985* -2.8* 37,011 35,047 -5.3

88,470* -1.9* Adult 32,917 31,203 -5.2

552,515 -2.9 Juvenile 4,094 3,844 -6.1

3,181.3* -4.4* Male 29,797 28,002 -6.0

439.1* -3.5* Female 7,214 7,045 -2.3

2,742.2 -4.5 115,043 102,388 -11.0

Adult 96,355 84,756 -12.0

Juvenile 18,688 17,632 -5.7

Male 76,395 70,151 -8.2

Female 38,648 32,237 -16.6

1,108* 6.5* 621,120 589,056 -5.2

Firearm 847* 10.4* Adult 581,725 552,680 -5.0

Knife/Cutting Instr. 103 4.0 Juvenile 39,395 36,376 -7.7

Hands/Fists/Feet 71 -5.3 Male 466,041 441,676 -5.2

Other 87 -12.1 Female 155,079 147,380 -5.0

7,584 0.7 773,174 726,491 -6.0

Firearm 151 -1.9

Knife/Cutting Instr. 117 -14.6

Hands/Fists/Feet 5,991 1.7

Other 1,325 -1.6

20,132 -4.6 184 179 -2.7

Firearm 8,717 0.5 16 14 -12.5

Knife/Cutting Instr. 1,299 0.5 1,515 1,535 1.3

Hands/Fists/Feet 8,202 -11.4 755 713 -5.6

Other 1,914 2.2 17,354 16,733 -3.6

59,646 -1.5 153 171 11.8

Firearm 17,506 2.4 85,606 85,414 -0.2

Knife/Cutting Instr. 10,874 -3.7 1,641 1,503 -8.4

Hands/Fists/Feet 10,183 -7.3 437 411 -5.9

Other 21,083 -0.4 107,661 106,673 -0.9

100,090 -8.2

Forced Entry 54,995 -9.7

No Forced Entry 36,666 -6.7

Attempted Entry 8,429 -4.2

409,381 -2.4

Pocket Picking 2,239 -14.9

Purse Snatching 1,387 6.0

Shoplifting 80,050 -8.0

From Motor Vehicle 125,870 9.5

Motor Vehicle Parts 33,888 -0.5

Bicycles 15,684 -15.7

From Building 35,659 -5.0

From Coin Oper. Dev. 535 -21.3

All Other 114,069 -6.9

43,044 6.1

640,985* -2.8*

Larceny

SOURCE: Florida Department of Law Enforcement. Florida Uniform Crime Report, 2016 [Computer program]. Tallahassee, FL: FDLE, Florida Statistical Analysis Center.

Motor Vehicle Theft 40,562 Miscellaneous 317,793,162 47,207,274

TOTAL INDEX OFFENSES 659,125 TOTAL VALUES 1,366,688,855 425,402,654

680 Consumable Goods 8,988,608 1,026,245

122,584 Livestock 694,609 250,826

18,602 Firearms 11,429,726 1,643,137

37,518 Household Goods 19,533,907 809,835

114,934 Office Equipment 41,447,073 2,838,119

34,069 TVs, Radios, Stereos 34,948,067 2,168,501

1,308 Clothing & Furs 32,120,563 4,652,553

87,029 Motor Vehicles 624,553,290 351,218,502

419,355 Currency, Note, Etc. 99,823,076 3,464,727

2,631 Jewelry, Precious Metals 175,356,774 10,122,935

39,317
PROPERTY TYPE

STOLEN RECOVERED

8,796 VALUE VALUE

21,167 TOTAL OFFENSES

Burglary 109,004

60,891 Property Information Values

17,094 Simple Assault

11,292 Threat/Intimidation

10,985 Simple Stalking

9,260 Fondling

1,873 Aggravated Assault

Aggravated Assault 60,538 Aggravated Stalking

Robbery 21,097 Murder

8,672 Manslaughter

1,292 Rape

137 Domestic Violence by Offense Type

5,892
PRIMARY OFFENSE 2015 2016

Percent 

Change1,346

99

Rape 7,529 TOTAL ARRESTS

154

Murder 1,040 Part II Offense Arrests

767

99

75

Percent 

Change

Property Offense Arrests

Offense Totals

INDEX OFFENSES 2015 2016
Percent 

Change

Total Crime Rate 3,326.4

Violent Crime Rate 455.2

Property Crime Rate 2,871.1

*Figures include the Orlando Pulse nightclub shooting incident on June 12, 2016 where 49 persons were killed.
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The statistics presented in this release are an indication of crime and criminal 

activities known to, and reported by, law enforcement agencies for 2016.  This 

report reflects data residing in the UCR database as of 7/28/2021.

Total Index Crime 659,125 Violent Offense Arrests

Total Violent Crime 90,204

Total Property Crime 568,921

Crime Volume and Rate Arrest Totals

MEASURE 2015 2016
Percent 

Change
ARREST TYPE 2015 2016



568,921

552,515

-2.3

-2.9

19,074,434

19,259,543

19,507,369

19,815,183

-4.9

-3.2

-4.4*

0.9

1.0

1.3

1.6

1.7

3,786.9

3,610.2

3,435.0

3,326.4

3,181.3*2016

722,326

695,307

670,080

659,125

640,985* -2.8*

90,415

88,565

87,958

90,204

88,470*

2015 -1.6

% Change

Domestic Violence

by Offense Type to Victim's Relationship to Offender

Index Total 

Crimes % Change

Violent 

Crime % Change

CRIME IN FLORIDA ABSTRACT

Crime Trends

January - December 2016

20,148,654

-4.7

-2.0

-0.7

2.6

-5.9

-4.0

-4.1

-1.9*

631,911

606,742

582,122

-6.6

-4.7

Year Property 

Crime % Change Population % Change Crime Rate

2012

2013

2014

-5.7

-3.7

-3.6

TOTAL OFFENSES

OFFENSES

179

14

1,535

713

16,733

171

85,414

1,503

411

106,673

Total

Aggravated Assault

Aggravated Stalking

Simple Assault

Threat/Intimidation

Simple Stalking

Rape

Manslaughter

Murder

Fondling

345

136

20,460

Parent

25

1

89

49

1,724

8

10,199

200

8

12,303

155

3

2,833

46

16,885

Spouse

56

1

7,959

Sibling

6

1

183

81

1,488

4

6,900

91

7

8,761

234

1,420

2

5,833

70

Child

29

3

357

11 15

6,580

Cohabitant

29

4

165

37

4,643

30

25,392

320

79

30,699

345

262

1,179

11

4,616

14

4

Family

134

Other

343

155

19,911

RELATIONSHIP VICTIM TO OFFENDER

Arrests

88

14

516

149

11,430

108

50,681

519

169

63,674

241

47

3,446

70

15,589

Other

20

0

ATTEMPTED

Other Mobile

Other

TOTAL

STRUCTURE

535

1

143

Single Occupied Residence

Other Residence

Storage

Industrial/Manufacturing

Commercial

Community/Public

All Other Structures

Motor Vehicles

935

TOTAL ABANDONED

162

45

4

3

31

26

Number

Stolen Other Jurisdictions 

and Recovered Locally
10,331

VEHICLE RECOVERY

117

ARSON

47

16

2

0

7

2

10

22

1

10

TOTAL INHABITED

300

61

6

8

60

76

34

SOURCE: Florida Department of Law Enforcement. Florida Uniform Crime Report, 2016 [Computer program]. Tallahassee, FL: FDLE, Florida Statistical Analysis Center.

*Figures include the Orlando Pulse nightclub shooting incident on June 12, 2016 where 49 persons were killed.

28

92

TOTAL 54,575

Stolen Locally and 

Recovered Locally
21,067

Stolen Locally and 

Recovered by Other 

Jurisdictions

23,177

219

8

163


